

## ERRATA

Marcus G. Singer, Review of J. B. Schneewind's *Sidgwick's Ethics and Victorian Moral Philosophy*," *Noûs* 16(1982): 339-350.

A number of errors were allowed to creep into the text of this paper. The most significant are listed here. On page 342, lines 11 and 17, in the expression "Schneewind's Sidgwick," "Sidgwick" should not appear in italic type; similarly in two places on page 346, next to last line of first paragraph and last line of page. Also the following:

Page 341, line 13, [henceforth "p/1\*"]: "explanation" misprinted 341/11 from bottom: insert "a" before "systematic"

343, par. 2/line 6: insert a comma at end of line, after "that"

345, last line of first displayed quotation: "472" should be "473"

346/10: replace "amount" by "amounts"

346/par. 2/12: the word after "acts" should be "which," not "ehich"

347/9: replace "that" by "than"

347/par. 2/10 (line 3 of first displayed quotation): "foremost" misprinted

349, in reference [9]: "Sidgwick's" should be in italic type

350/line 1 of note 1: insert "to" after "reference"

David Lewis, "Logic for Equivocators," *Noûs* 16(1982): 431-441.

Errors were made in the reproduction of David Lewis' article. Mr. Lewis has requested that *Noûs*, rather than print the corrections, print Mr. Lewis address and the information that he will send an original manuscript to all who send him a self-addressed, stamped, and manuscript-sized envelope.

Professor David Lewis  
Department of Philosophy  
Princeton University  
Princeton, NJ 08544